of a Judgment issued in the Presence of the Parties by Publication
In the matter of Commercial Banks Partial Case No. 38/2025/704

The Case pending before the Second Commercial Banks Partial Circuit No. 256
Subject of Case : To order the First and Second Defendants to jointly and severally pay an 
amount of AED 551,011.87 (Five Hundred Fifty-One Thousand and Eleven Dirhams and 
Eighty-Seven Fils), merge the File No. 925/2025 Travel Ban Order with the present case file 
and order the First and Second Defendants to pay the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Service Applicant : Dubai Islamic Bank (Public Joint Stock Company)